asked for assistance from the Board of Health or the Director of Public Health.  All in 
favor. 

CONTRACT.  Pickett House.  Motion made and seconded to amend the contract 
between the Town of Marblehead and Mark Driscoll Contacting for the Pickett House 
Project by increasing the contract amount by eight thousand six hundred and twenty eight 
dollars ($8,628.00) and authorize the chair to sign the change order on behalf of the 
Board.  All in favor.  

PERMISSION.  Ladders on Public Way.  Washington Square.  Motion made and 
seconded to approve the request from Dan Smith, 12 Washington Square, to place 
Ladders on the public way to paint his house from September 26, 2013 – October 25,

[...]

All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Abbot Hall Tower Project.  Motion made and seconded to award a 
contract for owners Project management services for the Abbot Hall Tower Project to 
Vertex Construction Services Inc. of Weymouth, MA in the amount not to exceed one 
hundred and fourteen thousand seven hundred and fifty six ($114,756.00) and authorize 
the chair to sign the contract on behalf of the board.  All in favor.   

PERMISSION.  Block Party.  Motion made and seconded to approve the request from 
Kira Kay to block Pickwick Road, from #9 – 19, on Sunday, October 6, 2013 from 1:00 –